## Mumbai Port Trust donates Rs.1 crore to the Chief Minister's Drought Relief Fund



Shri Milind Deora, Hon'ble Minister of State for Communication, IT and Shipping, presenting Mumbai Port Trust's contribution of Rs.1 Crore towards the Chief Ministers' Drought Relief Fund to Shri Prithviraj Chavan, the Hon'ble Chief Minister of Maharashtra.

Shri Sachin Ahir, Hon'ble Minister of State for Housing, Shri Rajeev Gupta, Chairman, Mumbai Port Trust, Shri Ravi Parmar, Dy. Chairman, Mumbai Port Trust, Shri Jayachandran, FA&CAO and Shri P. Mohana Chandran, Secretary, Mumbai Port Trust as well as Shri Sanjay Tatkare and Advocate Vijay Singh, Trustees, Mumbai Port Trust, were also present.